



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6127 OF 2025

Sau. Geetai W/O Sanjay @ Lavkush Gajbi

Vs.

Shyam S/O Dwarkadas Gajbi And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Harshwardhan Chawhan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2026

1. Nobody appears on behalf of respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that despite the pendency of the instant petition, the execution proceedings are going on and the final order is likely to be passed today.
3. Despite the service of notice upon respondent No.1/Caveator, who is the contesting party, nobody appears on his behalf.
4. In view of the controversy involved, list the petition on **02.04.2026**.
5. In the meantime, any request for adjournment submitted by the petitioner before the Executing Court, be considered by the Executing Court favorably.
6. All concerned shall act on the authenticated copy of this order.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel