



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6127 OF 2025

SAU. GEETAI W/O SANJAY @ LAVKUSH GAJBI

VERSUS

SHYAM S/O DWARKADAS GAJBI AND OTHERS

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Harshwardhan Chawhan, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 02nd APRIL 2026

1. The petitioner is directed to supply the copies of petition for effecting service upon unserved respondents on or before 07th April 2026.
2. The petitioner is also directed to serve the respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service, including service on the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/s before the executing court and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.
3. List the petition on 15th April 2026.
4. In the meantime, any request for adjournment submitted by the petitioner before the executing court, be considered by the executing court favourably.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)