



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6127 OF 2025

Sau. Geetai W/O Sanjay @ Lavkush Gajbi

Vs.

Shyam S/O Dwarkadas Gajbi And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Harshwardhan Chawhan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026

1. The record reveals that in this petition the notices were issued on 13.10.2025 and the office endorsements dated 24.11.2025, 06.03.2026, 25.03.2026 and 01.04.2026, reveals that the petitioner has not supplied the copies for issuance of notices to respondent No.2(a to c) and 3 to 8 as yet.

2. Penitently by order dated 02.04.2026, the petitioner was directed to supply copies for effecting service upon unserved respondents. However, service is not complete and petitioner has not filed any affidavit of service.

3. In view of above, petitioner is granted two weeks time to supply the copies and effect the service of notice upon unserved respondents.

4. Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved respondents by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

5. It is made clear that there is no interim order operating in this matter.

6. Petitioner is at liberty to serve the unserved respondents and get the matter circulated thereafter.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel